# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5940202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DUDLEY K. STRICKLAND	05/10/2007
MANUEL S. YEPES	05/15/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE		
Street Address:	620 W. LEXINGTON STREET, 4TH FLOOR		
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, OTT		
City:	BALTIMORE		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21201		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15893925	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)706-1066

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4107063097

Email: ykovalets1@umaryland.edu

**Correspondent Name:** YELENA KOVALETS

Address Line 1: 620 W. LEXINGTON STREET, 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, OTT

Address Line 4: **BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS-2006-064 /084276.00219		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: YELENA KOVALETS			
SIGNATURE:	/Yelena Kovalets/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DS-2006-053USDIV3assign#page1.tif source=DS-2006-053USDIV3assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051683 FRAME: 0445

505893501

## **ASSIGNMENT**

UMB Docket Number: DS-2006-064

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to **Dudley K. Strickland and Manuel S. Yepes**, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to the **University of Maryland**, **Baltimore**, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland, an agency of the State of Maryland, having an address at **520 West Lombard Street**, **Baltimore**, **MD 21201-1627** (Assignee), their entire rights, titles and interests

check applicable space(s) [X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100) [X] and throughout the world,

in the invention "Methods and Compositions for Modulation of Blood-Neural Barrier", for which application(s) for patent was made in the United States of America on April 17, 2006 (also known as U. S. provisional patent application serial number 60/792,318) and on June 10, 2006 (also known as U.S. provisional patent application serial number 60/828,506) and on April 17, 2007 (also known as U.S. non-provisional application serial number 11/736,499 and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on April 17, 2007 (also known as international patent application number PCT/US07/66804], and in any and all non-provisional and/or international patent applications and/or foreign patent applications thereon, in any and all continuing patent applications thereon, including, without limitation, divisionals and continuations, in any and all Letters Patent therefore and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the patent application(s), non-provisional and/or international and/or foreign patent applications, and in any and all continuing patent applications thereon, including, without limitation, divisionals and continuations, in any and all Letters Patent therefore and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent and also to execute separate Assignments in connection with such applications or patents as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the patent application(s) or any continuing patent applications thereon, including without limitation, divisionals and continuations, in any and all Letters Patent therefore, in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represent(s) that undersigned have full right to convey undersigned's entire interest herein assigned, and that undersigned have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF executed by the undersigned on the date opposite their names:

Signature: Onelly K. Min.		5/10/07		
Name: Dudley K. Strickland		19736 Golden V		
City: Brookeville	State: Mar	yland	_Zip:2083	33
State of	th day of	May	, 20 0 7.	, Notary Public

GAIL KNOTT Notary Public Baltimore County, MD My Commission Expires 8/21/2010

REEL: 051683 FRAME: 0446

Signature: Date: 5-17-07

Name: Manuel S. Yepes Residence: 650 Kimberly Lane
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30306-2225

State of GEORGIA
City of/County of DECALB

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of MAY, 2007.

(Legalization-notarization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under/35 U.S.C. § 261).

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia Julette A. Holloway My Commission Expires March 29th 2010

> PATENT REEL: 051683 FRAME: 0447

**RECORDED: 01/31/2020**